
Critical Information Request: PPE and ICU needs

From: fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC) <hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-csss.sc@canada.ca>

stephen.brown@gov.bc.ca, hlth.dmoffice@gov.bc.ca, lorna.rosen@gov.ab.ca,
max.hendricks@health.gov.sk.ca, dmhsal@leg.gov.mb.ca,
karen.herd@leg.gov.mb.ca, helen.angus@ontario.ca,

To: yvan.gendron@msss.gouv.qc.ca, "Ext-PCH, geraldrichardgnbca (Ext.)"
<gerald.richard@gnb.ca>, kevin.orrell@novascotia.ca,
jeannine.lagasse@novascotia.ca, maspidel@gov.pe.ca, karens@gov.nl.ca,
stephen.samis@gov.yk.ca, bruce_cooper@gov.nt.ca, rbrown@gov.nu.ca,
pierre. Iafleur@msss.gouv.qc.ca

fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC) <hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-csss.sc@canada.ca>,
"Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, "Kochhar, Harpreet
(HC/SC)" <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)"
<tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Tam, Dr Theresa (PHAC/ASPC)"
<drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "Sharma, Supriya (HC/SC)"
<supriya.sharma@canada.ca>, "Weber, Kendal (HC/SC)"
<kendal.weber@canada.ca>, "Robinson, Kerry (PHAC/ASPC)"
<kerry.robinson@canada.ca>, "Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>,
"White, Belinda (HC/SC)" <belinda.white@canada.ca>, "Sotiropoulos, Evan (Ext.)"
<evan.sotiropoulos@ontario.ca>, "Denis, Joel (PHAC/ASPC)"
<joel.denis@canada.ca>, "Hollington, Jennifer (HC/SC)"
<jennifer.hollington@canada.ca>, "Vignola, Lucie (HC/SC)"
<lucie.vignola@canada.ca>, "Welbourne2, Maia (PHAC/ASPC)"
<maia.welbourne2@canada.ca>, "Auger, Julie (PHAC/ASPC)"
<julie.auger@canada.ca>, "Ledrew, Beverly (PHAC/ASPC)"
<beverly.ledrew@canada.ca>, "Tafaghod, Marzieh (HC/SC)"
<marzieh.tafaghod@canada.ca>, "Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)"

Cc: <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Connor, Kelly (HC/SC)" <kelly.connor@canada.ca>,
"Hill, Allison (HC/SC)" <allison.hill@canada.ca>, "Carter, Luke (HC/SC)"
<luke.carter@canada.ca>, hcmacdonald@gov.pe.ca, "Njoo, Howard (PHAC/ASPC)"
<howard.njoo@canada.ca>, "Levesque2, Kaili (HC/SC)"
<kaili.levesque2@canada.ca>, "Conrad, Alexis (HC/SC)"
<alexis.conrad@canada.ca>, "Poliquin, Stephanie (HC/SC)"
<stephanie.poliquin@canada.ca>, "Bogden, Jacqueline (HC/SC)"
<jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca>, "Hoffman, Abby (HC/SC)"
<abby.hoffman@canada.ca>, "Van Loon, James (HC/SC)"
<james.vanloon@canada.ca>, "Conly, Meghan (HC/SC)"
<meghan.conly@canada.ca>, marian.chiu@pco-bcp.gc.ca, evelyne.chagnon@pco-
bcp.gc.ca, tracyking@gov.nl.ca, emma.orawiec@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca, "Dagenais, Eric
(IC)" <eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, "Evans, Cindy (PHAC/ASPC)"
<cindy.evans@canada.ca>, "Slowey2, Charles (PHAC/ASPC)"
<charles.slowey2@canada.ca>, milenka.mitrovic@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca,
christiane.fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca, "Matthews, Bill (Ext.)" <bill.matthews@tbs-sct.gc.ca>,
hpoc PPE Strategy / Strategic EPP cops (PHAC/ASPC) <phac.hpocppestrategy-
strategieeppcops.aspc@canada.ca>, PHISC Secretariat / Secretariat Du CDISP
(PHAC/ASPC) <phac.phisc.secretariat-secretariat.du.cdisp.aspc@canada.ca>

Date: Sat, 18 Apr 2020 01:07:33 +0000

Attachment
s: PT PPE Template 2020-04-16 542pm.xlsx (11.56 kB)
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Please see the message below sent on behalf of Deputy Lucas/ Veuillez consulter le message ci-dessous
envoye au nom du SM Lucas
Colleagues,
Thank you for completing the survey that we sent last week seeking information on your most urgent
and critical ICU and PPE needs. Based on the information you provided, we have followed up with
provinces and territories in need of urgent supplies. As we discussed, this is information that we intend
to collect weekly to maintain an up-to-date understanding of the jurisdictions and product areas that are
facing the greatest pressure and to inform future procurement and industrial development decisions at
the federal level. As such, I would ask that you once again complete the attached template and return it
by reply to this email, with a c.c. to jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca, by next Wednesday, April 22, 2020.
We have added to the template an "other" category should you be facing any critical needs not
captured already. We are asking that this critical information be submitted on a weekly basis every
Wednesday going forward.
Stephen Lucas, PhD
Deputy Minister
Health Canada

Chers collegues
Merci d'avoir repondu a I'enquete que nous vous avons envoyes la semaine derniere afin d'obtenir des
informations sur vos besoins les plus urgents et les plus critiques en matiere de soins intensifs et d'EPI.
Suite aux informations que vous nous avez fournis, nous avons effectue un suivi aupres des provinces et
territoires ayant des besoins urgentes. Comme nous en avons discute sur notre appel du mercredi 15
avril, il s'agit des informations dont nous avons I'intention de recueillir chaque semaine afin de maintenir
une base de donnees a jour pour chaque juridiction ainsi que les categories de produits qui sont
assujettis a la plus grande pression. Ces donnees informeront les decisions futurs d'approvisionnement
et de developpement industriel au niveau federal. C'est pourquoi je vous demande encore une fois de
remplir le formulaire ci-joint et de le renvoyer en reponse a ce courriel, avec un c.c. a
jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca, d'ici mercredi prochain, le 22 avril 2020. Nous avons ajoute au
formulaire une categorie "autres" au cas ou vous auriez a des besoins critiques particuliers. Nous vous
demandons que ces informations critiques nous soient envoyes chaque semaine, a partir du mercredi.
Stephen Lucas, Ph. D.
Sous-ministre
Sante Canada
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